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Cuyahoga County Overdose Deaths 2006-2018
Most Common Drugs
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CCMEO Violent Deaths vs. Opioid related deaths
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Cuyahoga County Overdose Deaths 2006-2018

500 Impact of Fentanyl
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Cuyahoga County Overdose Deaths 2006-2018
% Impact of Fentanyl (including analogs) and other drugs
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Cuyahoga County Fentanyl Deaths 2006-2018
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CCMEO Overdose Deaths involving Cocaine 2006-2018
The Explosion of Cocaine
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CCMEO Cocaine related Overdose Deaths 2006-2018

Demographic Shift in Cocaine Deaths
(Includes cocaine/fentanyl mixed cases)
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CCMEO Fentanyl-related and all opiate/opioid related
fatalities among African Americans 2014-2018
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Cuyahoga County Overdose Deaths 2006-2019*

Most Common Drugs
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2018 DEMOGRAPHIC ANALYSIS — SUMMARY (PENDING)




2018 DEMOGRAPHIC ANALYSIS — FENTANYL (PENDING)

Source: Cuyahoga County Medical
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2018 DEMOGRAPHIC ANALYSIS — HEROIN (PENDING)

Source: Cuyahoga County Medical
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2018 DEMOGRAPHIC ANALYSIS — COCAINE (PENDING)

Source: Cuyahoga County Medical
Examiner’s Office revised 3-25-19




2018 DEMOGRAPHIC ANALYSIS — CARFENTANIL (PENDING)

Source: Cuyahoga County Medical
Examiner’s Office revised 3-25-19




2018 AGENCY IMPACTS -

CASE INVESTIGATIONS - Pathologists

2018
Case Load-Post JAN FEB
19 13
0 16
11 16
9 5
16 20
7 5
0 3
26 20
7 18
24 13
23 18
142 147
DRUG CHEMISTRY
MEDICAL EXAMINER / CCFRSL 2018
| Drug Chemistry I JAN
Submissions 601
Submissions Completed 628
Completed from Previous Month/s 108
Pending Requests 67
10 day Completion (%) 95.2
5 day Completion (%) 85.3
Average TAT 3.5
Items Processed 1672

Source: Cuyahoga County Medical
Examiner’s Office revised 3-25-19
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5 |
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51.5  52.8 94 971 957 911 828 815
5.1 5.4 2.5 2.1 28 2.5 3.8 3.8
1514 2301 1544 1850 1692 1838 1535 | 1803

TOTAL
252
181

48
246
137
242

75

6

86
238
244

9%

1849

TOTAL
7389
7682

897.48
81.82
3.62
21274




2018 AGENCY IMPACTS -

TOXICOLOGY
MEDICAL EXAMINER / CCFRSL 2018
Toxicology JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUNE JuL AUG SEP ocT NOV DEC  TOTAL
Cases Submitted 277 268 284 241 267 264 269 293 230 318 276 265 3252
Cases Completed 365 326 343 279 258 335 237 267 239 286 302 307 3544
Cases Pending (Backlog) 489 433 366 348 349 267 312 335 330 371 348 343
Avg TAT (Days) - ALL 53 o7 43 41 38 43 34 38 37 37 36 35 41.83
90% Completion (Days) 106 111 73 75 64 82 55 63 60 64 65 63 73.42
Avg TAT (Days) - POS 71 81 55 49 47 52 41 46 46 47 A6 48 52.42
Avg TAT (Days) - NEG 13 8 11 9 9 10 11 10 12 11 11 10 10.42
HOMICIDES
MEDICAL EXAMINER / CCFRSL 2018
Statistics & Records JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUNE JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL
City of Cleveland 9 9 7 11 5 16 13 16 18 9 8 9 130
Suburban Cuyahoga County 4 4 3 2 4 2 4 3 7 9 7 49
Outof County 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
TOTAL 13 15 10 12 7 20 16 20 22 16 17 19 187

Source: Cuyahoga County Medical
Examiner’s Office revised 3-25-19




WHAT WE KNOW

Fentanyl Substances

Acetylfentanyl
Furanylfentanyl
Butyrylfentanyl
Beta-Hydroxythiofentanyl
U-47700

4-ANPP

Para-Fluorofentanyl
Meta-Flurorfentanyl
Carfentanil

Valeryl Fentanyl
Acrylfentanyl
para-Chloroisobutyryl Fentanyl
para-Fluorobutyryl Fentanyl
ortho-Fluorobutyryl Fentanyl
meta- Fluorobutyryl Fentanyl
Isobutyryl Fentanyl
Fluoroisobutyryl Fentanyl

Methyoxyacetylfentanyl

Source: Cuyahoga County Medical
Examiner’s Office revised 3-25-19

Date 1st Encountered
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Figure 1 Fentanyl molecule

Figure 2 Carfentanil molecule
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Figure 3 Acetyl fentanyl molecule
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Nalxone in Cuyahoga County
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2018 CCRFSL Forensic Drug Chemistry Samples Submitted
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CCMEO/CCRFSL Relationship of Fentanyl and Carfentanil Fatalities and
Fentanyl and Carfentanil Lab Submissions 2014-2018
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